This will free equivalent state general 

revenue for a one-time taxpayer relief program, ensuring federal 

compliance while providing direct relief. 

C.  The Office of Management and Enterprise Services, in 

consultation with the State Treasurer, is authorized to reclassify 

up to Seven Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($750,000,000.00) of 

obligated but unexpended Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery 

Funds to revenue replacement provisions.  Eligible uses include, but 

shall not be limited to: 

1.  Offsetting personnel and operational costs for government 

services;